at N16.40 billion that exchanged hands last week in 19,195 deals. 

Thirty-seven (37) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than thirty-three (33) of 

the previous week. Twenty-nine (29) equities depreciated in price, lower than thirty-two (32) 

equities of the previous week, while one hundred and five (105) equities remained unchanged 

lower than one hundred and six (106) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

MARKET STATISTICS- November 03, 2017                              YTD: +37.45% 

Cap (N) 12,784,683,234,488.54 One Day(ASI CHG) +0.17% 

Index 36,939.59 One Week(ASI CHG) +0.31% 

Volume 361,052,189 One Month(ASI CHG) +4.63%